REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Elections** recommends **HB 2112** be amended on page 6, in line 5, after "candidate" by inserting "for state office after all debts, liabilities and expenses are satisfied"; in line 25, after "candidate" by inserting "for state office"; in line 31, after "candidacy" by inserting "after all debts, liabilities and expenses are satisfied"; in line 34, by striking "public" and inserting "state"; in line 38, by striking "public" and inserting "state"; also in line 38, by striking all after "office"; by striking all in line 39; in line 40, by striking all before the period and inserting "after all debts, liabilities and expenses are satisfied"; by striking all in lines 41 through 43;

On page 7, by striking all in lines 1 through 8;

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

Chairperson